SUBCOMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

HB 2055 Relating to the Tribal Early Learning Hub

| To: | Ways and Means Full Committee |
|----------|-------------------------------|
| From: | Education Subcommittee |
| Carrier: | Representative McLain |

This measure establishes the Tribal Early Learning Hub for the purpose of delivering early learning services to tribal communities in the state. This proposed Hub would be in addition to existing Hubs which are more geographically based. The Early Learning Division will establish a tribal advisory committee that will consist of 25 members appointed by the Early Learning Division.

To support the work of the Tribal Early Learning Hub, \$601,150 General Fund is included for special payments to tribal nations and potential contractors to assist tribes. The position authority and General Fund appropriation will be included in ODE's budget bill.

The Education Subcommittee recommends HB 2055 be reported out do pass.